 1SD210F2
Description and Application Manual
for 1SD210F2 SCALE Plug-andPlay IGBT
Drivers
These plug-and-play, compact, high-performance, single-channel
drivers for 6.5kV IGBTs support 2-level, 3-level and multi-level
converters.
Abstract

Straight and lateral fiber-optic interfaces
The following fiber-optic interfaces are available (see also data sheet, paragraph
“Ordering Information”):
• straight fiber-optic interface (HFBR-2522 and HFBR-1522): standard version
• lateral fiber-optic interface (HFBR-2522 and HFBR-1522): Opt. 1
• lateral fiber-optic interface with threaded port (HFBR-2412T and HFBR-1412T):
Opt. 2
All versions are shown in Fig. 15.
 1SD210F2
  Description and Application Manual
Fig. 15   Drivers with straight (A=standard), lateral HFBR-X522 (B=Opt. 1) and lateral
HFBR-X412T (C=Opt. 2) fiber-optic interfaces
Bibliography
/1/ Data sheets: SCALE plug-and-play driver 1SD210F2-xxx, CONCEPT
/2/ Data Sheets: DC/DC converter ISO 3116I-xx, CONCEPT
/3/ Description and Application Manual for SCALE Drivers, CONCEPT